HBH-60046.0139US01

04 FC:8021

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Megatrends, Inc. Feliks Polyudov 6145-F Northbelt Parkway Norcross, Georgia 30071 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: July 24, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 24, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Leonard J. Hope ⊠ Enclosed Name: Address: Hope Baldauff Hartman, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2825 Atlanta, Georgia 30301 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number 50-3634. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Leonard J. Hope – Reg. No. 44,774 July 28, 2006 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 53377 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 00000003 11495696 08/02/2006 MAHMED1

> PATENT REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Feliks Polyudov, residing at 5085 Jackson Brook Place, NW, Lilburn, Georgia 30047, USA, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "Execution of a Program Module Within Both a PEI Phase and a DXE Phase of an EFI Firmware," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, American Megatrends, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office and place of business at 6145-F Northbelt Parkway, Norcross, Georgia 30071 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

I hereby appoint the attorney(s) and/or patent agent(s) associated with the following customer number to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith.

53377
PATENT TRADEMARK OPPICE

I hereby authorize them to act and rely on instructions from and communicate directly with the person/assignce/attorney/firm/organization who/which first sends/sent this case to them and by whom/which I hereby declare that I have consented after full disclosure to be represented unless/until I instruct Hope Baldauff Hartman, LLC to the contrary.

I understand that the execution of this document, and the grant of a power of attorney, does not in itself establish an attorney-client relationship between the undersigned and the law firm of Hope Baldauff Hartman, LLC, or any of its attorneys.

Please direct all correspondence in this case to customer number 53377.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

2	Full Name Of inventor	Family Name Polyudov	First Given Name Feliks	Second Given Name
,	Residence	Clty	State or Foreign Country	Country of Citizenship
L	& Citizenship	Lilburn	Georgia	Ukraine
ĺ	Mailing	Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	Address	5085 Jackson Brook Place, NW	Lilbum	Georgia 30047 / USA

PATENT

REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0357